

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 01, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C21686	C0703-440	4	Geovert, LLC	\$776,457.00	\$371,019.75	47.78%	-\$405,437.25
Letting Totals			4		\$776,457.00	\$371,019.75	47.78%	-\$405,437.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180201

Contract ID: C21686

Project(s): C0703-440

Letting Date: February 01, 2018

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract Time: 10/26/18 COMPLETION
DATE

Counties: GRAND, SUMMIT

Contract Description:

EJMT:LOOP ROAD/WHISTLER/BATCH PLANT & US 40 BERTHOD PASS:80

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 16th, 2018 beginning at 10:00 AM at the Mountain Residency Straight Creek Conference Room. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1698	Geovert, LLC	\$371,019.75	100.00%	47.78%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$776,457.00	209.28%	100.00%
2	160A	KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P.	\$899,354.00	242.40%	115.83%
3	379A	HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$1,193,724.00	321.74%	153.74%
4	320B	GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC	\$1,193,765.60	321.75%	153.75%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1698 Geovert, LLC		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	300.00000	3,000.00	225.00000	2,250.00	260.00000	2,600.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	1,600.00	20.00000	2,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	16.00000	1,600.00	14.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	2,000.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,850.00000	3,700.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	2,200.00	85.00000	1,700.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	20.000 HOUR	250.00000	5,000.00	110.00000	2,200.00	160.00000	3,200.00
211-01300	Rock Anchor	65.000 EACH	2,000.00000	130,000.00	1,400.00000	91,000.00	3,000.00000	195,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	1,000.00
213-00007	Mulching (Wood Strand)	0.500 ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00	1,600.00000	800.00	15,000.00000	7,500.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	125.00000	5,000.00	121.00000	4,840.00	150.00000	6,000.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	21.000 CY	3,500.00000	73,500.00	1,713.00000	35,973.00	3,500.00000	73,500.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	1,779.000 LB	8.00000	14,232.00	3.75000	6,671.25	15.00000	26,685.00
612-00032	Delineator (Type II) (Extra Height)	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	52.00000	52.00	100.00000	100.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	84.000 SF	35.00000	2,940.00	26.00000	2,184.00	22.00000	1,848.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1698 Geovert, LLC		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	84.000 LF	30.00000	2,520.00	17.50000	1,470.00	11.00000	924.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	6.000 EACH	400.00000	2,400.00	410.00000	2,460.00	400.00000	2,400.00
619-50100	1-1/4 Inch Plastic Pipe	100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00	60.00000	6,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	90,000.00000	90,000.00	61,900.00000	61,900.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	30.00000	6,000.00	39.00000	7,800.00	30.00000	6,000.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,191.00000	23,820.00	900.00000	18,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	55.00000	550.00	70.00000	700.00	11.00000	110.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000 EACH	65.00000	1,755.00	176.00000	4,752.00	11.00000	297.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	75.00000	750.00	176.00000	1,760.00	11.00000	110.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	655.00000	1,310.00	300.00000	600.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	130.000 EACH	7.00000	910.00	5.85000	760.50	6.00000	780.00
642-00010	Exploder (Type 1)(Install Only)	1.000 EACH	31,000.00000	31,000.00	13,806.00000	13,806.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1698 Geovert, LLC		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
642-00020	Exploder (Type 2)(Install Only)	15.000 EACH	21,000.00000	315,000.00	5,040.00000	75,600.00	22,000.00000	330,000.00
642-00030	Control Shelter (Type 1)(Install Only)	1.000 EACH	42,500.00000	42,500.00	12,911.00000	12,911.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
Section Totals:				\$776,457.00		\$371,019.75		\$899,354.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$776,457.00		\$371,019.75		\$899,354.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(4) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	347.00000	3,470.00	227.13000	2,271.30		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	33.00000	3,300.00	19.90000	1,990.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	35.00000	3,500.00	20.68000	2,068.00		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	1,455.00000	2,910.00	951.79000	1,903.58		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	71.00000	1,420.00	245.17000	4,903.40		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	20.000 HOUR	71.00000	1,420.00	110.38000	2,207.60		
211-01300	Rock Anchor	65.000 EACH	3,950.00000	256,750.00	8,277.82000	538,058.30		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	5,690.00000	2,845.00	2,511.10000	1,255.55		
213-00007	Mulching (Wood Strand)	0.500 ACRE	89,500.00000	44,750.00	39,753.55000	19,876.78		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	40.000 HOUR	190.00000	7,600.00	149.08000	5,963.20		
601-03000	Concrete Class D	21.000 CY	13,000.00000	273,000.00	13,395.38000	281,302.98		
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	1,779.000 LB	24.00000	42,696.00	2.05000	3,646.95		
612-00032	Delineator (Type II) (Extra Height)	1.000 EACH	89.00000	89.00	41.03000	41.03		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	84.000 SF	42.00000	3,528.00	27.35000	2,297.40		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(4) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	84.000 LF	29.00000	2,436.00	13.68000	1,149.12		
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	6.000 EACH	660.00000	3,960.00	478.70000	2,872.20		
619-50100	1-1/4 Inch Plastic Pipe	100.000 LF	113.00000	11,300.00	37.20000	3,720.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	112,000.00000	112,000.00	102,970.03000	102,970.03		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	8,750.00000	8,750.00	5,047.23000	5,047.23		
630-00000	Flagging	200.000 HOUR	43.00000	8,600.00	38.30000	7,660.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	1,400.00000	28,000.00	1,128.35000	22,567.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	100.00000	1,000.00	13.68000	136.80		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000 EACH	200.00000	5,400.00	13.68000	369.36		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000 EACH	260.00000	2,600.00	13.68000	136.80		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	725.00000	1,450.00	341.93000	683.86		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	130.000 EACH	15.00000	1,950.00	6.84000	889.20		
642-00010	Exploder (Type 1)(Install Only)	1.000 EACH	23,000.00000	23,000.00	20,324.76000	20,324.76		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 SUMMIT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 379A HARRISON WESTERN CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(4) 320B GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
642-00020	Exploder (Type 2)(Install Only)	15.000 EACH	19,000.00000	285,000.00	8,329.46000	124,941.90		
642-00030	Control Shelter (Type 1)(Install Only)	1.000 EACH	51,000.00000	51,000.00	32,511.27000	32,511.27		
Section Totals:				\$1,193,724.00		\$1,193,765.60		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,193,724.00		\$1,193,765.60		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20180201	Contract ID: C21686	Counties: GRAND, SUMMIT
Letting Date: February 01, 2018	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/26/18 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): C0703-440

Contract Description:

EJMT:LOOP ROAD/WHISTLER/BATCH PLANT & US 40 BERTHOD PASS:80

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 16th, 2018 beginning at 10:00 AM at the Mountain Residency Straight Creek Conference Room. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	300.00000	225.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,250.00	75.00%	-750.00
0010	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000	15.00000	16.00000 LF	1,500.00	1,600.00	106.67%	100.00
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	16.00000	14.00000 LF	1,600.00	1,400.00	87.50%	-200.00
0020	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	2.000	5,000.00000	1,850.00000 EACH	10,000.00	3,700.00	37.00%	-6,300.00
0025	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	50.00000	110.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	2,200.00	220.00%	1,200.00
0030	208-00107 Removal of Trash	20.000	250.00000	110.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	2,200.00	44.00%	-2,800.00
0035	211-01300 Rock Anchor	65.000	2,000.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	130,000.00	91,000.00	70.00%	-39,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20180201	Contract ID: C21686	Counties: GRAND, SUMMIT
Letting Date: February 01, 2018	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/26/18 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): C0703-440

Contract Description:

EJMT:LOOP ROAD/WHISTLER/BATCH PLANT & US 40 BERTHOD PASS:80

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 16th, 2018 beginning at 10:00 AM at the Mountain Residency Straight Creek Conference Room. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	5,000.00000	1,000.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	500.00	20.00%	-2,000.00
0045	213-00007 Mulching (Wood Strand)	0.500	5,000.00000	1,600.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	800.00	32.00%	-1,700.00
0050	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	40.000	125.00000	121.00000 HOUR	5,000.00	4,840.00	96.80%	-160.00
0055	601-03000 Concrete Class D	21.000	3,500.00000	1,713.00000 CY	73,500.00	35,973.00	48.94%	-37,527.00
0060	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	1,779.000	8.00000	3.75000 LB	14,232.00	6,671.25	46.88%	-7,560.75
0065	612-00032 Delineator (Type II) (Extra Height)	1.000	300.00000	52.00000 EACH	300.00	52.00	17.33%	-248.00
0070	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	84.000	35.00000	26.00000 SF	2,940.00	2,184.00	74.29%	-756.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20180201	Contract ID: C21686	Counties: GRAND, SUMMIT
Letting Date: February 01, 2018	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/26/18 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): C0703-440

Contract Description:

EJMT:LOOP ROAD/WHISTLER/BATCH PLANT & US 40 BERTHOD PASS:80

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 16th, 2018 beginning at 10:00 AM at the Mountain Residency Straight Creek Conference Room. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	84.000	30.00000	17.50000 LF	2,520.00	1,470.00	58.33%	-1,050.00
0080	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	6.000	400.00000	410.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,460.00	102.50%	60.00
0085	619-50100 1-1/4 Inch Plastic Pipe	100.000	30.00000	22.00000 LF	3,000.00	2,200.00	73.33%	-800.00
0090	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	90,000.00000	61,900.00000 L S	90,000.00	61,900.00	68.78%	-28,100.00
0095	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	4,400.00000 L S	5,000.00	4,400.00	88.00%	-600.00
0100	630-00000 Flagging	200.000	30.00000	39.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	7,800.00	130.00%	1,800.00
0105	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	1,000.00000	1,191.00000 DAY	20,000.00	23,820.00	119.10%	3,820.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20180201
 Letting Date: February 01, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21686
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 10/26/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, SUMMIT
 Project(s): C0703-440

Contract Description:

EJMT:LOOP ROAD/WHISTLER/BATCH PLANT & US 40 BERTHOD PASS:80

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 16th, 2018 beginning at 10:00 AM at the Mountain Residency Straight Creek Conference Room. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	55.00000	70.00000 EACH	550.00	700.00	127.27%	150.00
0115	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	27.000	65.00000	176.00000 EACH	1,755.00	4,752.00	270.77%	2,997.00
0120	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	10.000	75.00000	176.00000 EACH	750.00	1,760.00	234.67%	1,010.00
0125	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,000.00000	655.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,310.00	65.50%	-690.00
0130	630-80380 Traffic Cone	130.000	7.00000	5.85000 EACH	910.00	760.50	83.57%	-149.50
0135	642-00010 Exploder (Type 1)(Install Only)	1.000	31,000.00000	13,806.00000 EACH	31,000.00	13,806.00	44.54%	-17,194.00
0140	642-00020 Exploder (Type 2)(Install Only)	15.000	21,000.00000	5,040.00000 EACH	315,000.00	75,600.00	24.00%	-239,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/01/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20180201	Contract ID: C21686	Counties: GRAND, SUMMIT
Letting Date: February 01, 2018	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 10/26/18 COMPLETION DATE	Project(s): C0703-440

Contract Description:

EJMT:LOOP ROAD/WHISTLER/BATCH PLANT & US 40 BERTHOD PASS:80

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on Tuesday, January 16th, 2018 beginning at 10:00 AM at the Mountain Residency Straight Creek Conference Room. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	642-00030 Control Shelter (Type 1)(Install Only)	1.000	42,500.00000	12,911.00000 EACH	42,500.00	12,911.00	30.38%	-29,589.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$776,457.00	\$371,019.75	47.78%	-\$405,437.25
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$776,457.00	\$371,019.75	47.78%	-\$405,437.25